## RES19-002

Wilmington, Delaware March 14, 2019

WHEREAS, the Honorable Michael S. Purzycki has notified the President of City Council, the Chair of City Council's Finance and Economic Development Committee, and the City Clerk of his intent to appoint Robert M. Goff Jr., Esquire as City Solicitor; and

WHEREAS, Wilmington City Charter Section 3-203 requires that the Mayor's appointment of a City Solicitor be with the advice and consent of the majority of all members of City Council; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to City Council Rule 8, City Council's Finance and Economic Development Committee held a public hearing on March 4, 2019 on the proposed appointment of Mr. Goff as City Solicitor.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WILMINGTON that, pursuant to City Charter Section 3-203 and City Council Rule 8, the appointment of Robert M. Goff Jr., Esquire as City Solicitor is hereby confirmed.

> Passed by City Council, March 14, 2019

ATTEST:

**SYNOPSIS:** This Resolution confirms the appointment of Robert M. Goff Jr., Esquire as City Solicitor.

W0104217

#4623

Council President Shabazz

Sponsors:

Council Member Freel